

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC17-1434

Lower Court Case Nos. 1D16-618; CA-2015-076

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL S-20, FLORIDA
STATE FIRE SERVICE ASSOCIATION,

Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

Tobe M. Lev, Esquire
FL Bar No. 226475
Richard Siwica, Esquire
FL Bar No. 377341
EGAN, LEV, LINDSTROM & SIWICA, PA
P.O. Box 2231
Orlando, FL 32802
Telephone: (407) 422-1400
Facsimile: (407) 422-3658
tlev@eganlev.com
rsiwica@eganlev.com

Counsel for Petitioners

RECEIVED, 05/14/2018 05:38:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi, ii, iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii, iii

I. Petitioners Seek Appropriate Relief 1

II. The Veto Must Be Exercised in Constitutional Manner..... 5

III. Article I, Section 6 Constrains The Unfettered Use Of
The Veto..... 7

IV. Accommodating the Veto with the Constitutional
Right to Bargain Will Not Raise “Serious
Constitutional Concerns,” But Rather Involves the
Application Of Familiar Constitutional Principles 13

CONCLUSION14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Boca Raton Fire Fighters, Local 1560 v. City of Boca Raton,</i> 4 FPER ¶ 4040 at 88-89 (Fla. PERC 1978).....	9
<i>Brown v. Firestone,</i> 382 So.2d 654, 668 (Fla. 1980)	5, 13
<i>Chiles v. United Faculty of Florida,</i> 615 So.2d 671 (Fla. 1993)	12
<i>Coalition for Adequacy & Fairness in School Funding v. Chiles,</i> 680 So.2d 400 (Fla. 1996)	5
<i>Dade County Classroom Teachers Association v. The Legislature Ryan,</i> 225 So. 903 (Fla. 1969)	3
<i>Dade County Classroom Teachers Association v. The Legislature,</i> 269 So.2d 684 (Fla. 1969)	3, 8
<i>Dade County Classroom Teachers Association v. The Legislature,</i> 269 So.2d 684, 688 (Fla. 1972).....	3
<i>Headley v. City of Miami,</i> 215 So.3d 1, 9 (2017).....	8
<i>International Association of Firefighters Local S-20 v. State,</i> 221 So.3d 736, 740 n.1	10
<i>Jackson v. Consolidated Government of City of Jacksonville,</i> 225 So.2d 497, 500 (Fla. 1969)	7
<i>State v. Florida Police Benevolent Association,</i> 613 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1992)	11, 13
<i>State v. J.P.,</i> 907 So.2d 1101, 1109 (Fla. 2004)	10

United Teachers of Dade, etc. Local 1974 v. Dade County School Board,
500 So.2d 508, 511 (Fla. 1986) 6

Wilson v. Crews,
34 So.2d 114, 117 (Fla. 1948) 7

Florida Statutes

§447.403 4, 9, 10

§447.403 (5) (a) and (b) 2, 6, 9

Other Authorities

Fla Const., Article I, Section 6 2, 4, 7, 10

Fla Const., Article III, Section 8(c) 9
